Name

ALLARD, RICHARD MICHAEL

ANDERSON, WARREN LEROY

AUSTIN, ELLIS ERNEST

BECKWITH, HARRY MEDFORD

BOLTZE, BRUCE EDWARD

BUCKLEY, LOUIS

CARROLL, PATRICK HENRY

CHAPMAN, RODNEY MAX

CLINE, CURTIS ROY

CROSSMAN, GREGORY JOHN

CUDLIKE, CHARLES JOSEPH

DAILEY, DOUGLAS VINCENT

DIX, CRAIG MITCHELL

FENELEY, FRANCIS JAMES

GAUTHIER, DENNIS LEE

GREEN, LARRY EDWARD

GREILING, DAVID SCOTT

GROTH, WADE LAWRENCE

HILL, ROBERT LAVERNE

HOLMAN, GERALD ALLAN

Rank/Rate

SFC

Col

CDR

SGT

CwO02

SFC

02

LCDR

E3

Maj

SP4

SMSgt

SSG

Maj

SSG

Cpl

CDR

SFC

E6

LTJG

Military Service

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

NAVY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for MICHIGAN

Service
Number

55893744

000060882

606493

16930605

NONE

16673314

003204232

621694

54991594

003153348

54980437

016583473

NONE

000047143

54994977

2175487

577705

51825979

016253037

683193

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

AUS 119 AV CO

16 TRS TAN SON NHUT AB

VA 85

D TRP 3 SQD 5 CAV 1 BDE 5 INF

Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO

CO C 1BN 12 CAV

31 TFW

VAH 10 USS CORAL SEA CVA
43

CO D 1BN 12 INF 4INF DIV

497 TFS

COB 1BN 506 INF 101 ABN D

606 SOP SQ 56 SOPWG

128 AHC 11AV BN 12AV GP 1AV
BD

333 TAC FIR SQDN

CO C 3BN 12 INF 4 INF DIV

HMM 363 MAG 36 TMAW

VA 82

50 MD DET 43 MD GP 44 MD
BDE

37 ARS

VAW 12 USS ROOSEVELT CVA
42

Date of
Loss

8/24/1967

4/26/1966

4/21/1966

3/24/1971

10/6/1972

5/21/1966

11/2/1969

2/18/1969

9/18/1969

4/25/1968

5/18/1969

12/13/1968

3/17/1971

5/11/1966

10/31/1969

3/26/1968

7/24/1968

2/12/1968

10/18/1966

12/14/1966

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

Total Indivi

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

w
i

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZj1EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KY9IEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZnIEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UWCEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UZ6EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KY gKEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTazEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka5vEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UF8EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZDtEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYcfEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYErEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KY8JEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYyvEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UGVEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZwzEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZmeEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZu4EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZzUEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZALEA4



Name

JARVIS, JEREMY MICHAEL

JEROME, STANLEY MILTON

JOHNSON, BRUCE GARDNER

KING, DONALD LEWIS

KLIMO, JAMES ROBERT

KLUGG, JOSEPH RUSSELL

KOOI, JAMES WILLARD

LEONARD, MARVIN MAURICE

MARVIN, ROBERT CLARENCE

MASSUCCI, MARTIN JOHN

MAY, MICHAEL FREDERIC

NELSON, JAMES RAYMOND

PAUL, JAMES LEE

PERRY, OTHA LEE

RIGGS, THOMAS FREDERICK

ROBERTS, RICHARD DEAN

SEABLOM, EARL FRANCIS

STROVEN, WILLIAM HARRY

STUIFBERGEN, GENE PAUL

TROMP, WILLIAM LESLIE

TYLER, GEORGE EDWARD

WALKER, KENNETH EARL

WALLACE, MICHAEL JOHN

WELCH, ROBERT JOHN

Rank/Rate

Maj

E6

LTC

Col

SFC

LT

LCpl

Ccw2

LT

Maj

SP5

SSG

WO1

Ccw2

Cw3

SFC

PFC

Capt

SSgt

LCDR

Col

Capt

SFC

Col

Military Service

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Service
Number

003152844

4724344

05510295

003056915

68012450

710069

2245916

16431482

657481

003137129

54971521

55826708

54999421

3158621

3155121

54987150

16967789

003159671

016449399

673806

000025303

000066297

16603768

002222691

Unit

390 TFS

VAH 10 USS CORAL SEA CVA
43

HQ MACYV ( SD 5891)
433 TFS
281 AV CO 17AVGP 1AV BDE

VPF 63 USS ORISKANY CVA 34
3 FORCE RECON 3 RECON BN 3
MA

CO C 159 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV
VA 155 USS HANCOCK CVA-19
43 TFW

SOA-C5 5TH SFG

CO C 227 AV BN 1 CAV DIV

D TRP 3D SQDN 5TH CAV 5TH
DIV

CAC 165TH AVN GP
CO C 227 AV BN 1 CAV DIV

CO B 1 BN 8INF 4INF DIV

CO D 34 ENGR BN 79 ENGR GP
20

11 TRS 432 TRW

20 SOS

VA 115

390 TFS 366 TFW

1 ACO SQDN

CO B 228 AV BN 1 CAV DIV

555 TFS

Date of
Loss

7/25/1967

2/18/1969

6/10/1965

5/14/1966

11/4/1969

11/14/1970

6/11/1967

2/15/1971

2/14/1967

10/1/1965

3/2/1969

6/11/1967

2/5/1971

12/14/1971

6/11/1967

3/25/1969

7/18/1968

10/28/1968

11/27/1968

4/17/1966

10/24/1968

10/2/1964

4/19/1968

1/16/1967

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Cambodia

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UI7EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka60EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYYXEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYzeEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTL1EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZhFEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTKXEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYLJEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZHJEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZg2EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYNJEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZABEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZQ4EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UXoEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZA1EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYybEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZIMEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYdnEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000Ka49EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UMJEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTPWEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYeCEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYr3EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYbNEAW



Name

WOLOSZYK, DONALD JOSEPH

WORCESTER, JOHN BOWERS

WOZNIAK, FREDRICK JOSEPH

WRIGHT, ARTHUR

Report prepared: 10/16/2020 12:15 PM

Rank/Rate

CDR

LCDR

Maj

SP4

Military Service

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Service

Number gt

672522 VA 55

669693 VA 195

76158 11 TRS

55474456 BTRY A 1ST BN 44 ARTY GP

Date of
Loss

3/1/1966

10/19/1965

117/1967

2/21/1967

Conflict Era Status

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYaeEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZTXEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYbSEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZDZEA4



